

Project: Rabb Pavilion Improvement
Description: Park Improvements
Owner: City of Round Rock
Job Number: 010-022
Bid Date: May 21, 2019
Project Location: Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas



WAELTZ & PRETE, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERS
211 N. A.W. GRIMES BLVD.
ROUND ROCK, TX. 78665
PH (512) 505-8953
FIRM TX. REG. #F-10308

BID TAB				Fazzone Construction Company, Inc.		Partners Remodeling Restoration & Waterproofing, LLC		Pflurger Builders LLC		Chasco Constructors		Tegrity Contractors	
				Addendum	Y	Addendum	Y	Addendum	Y/N-Missing NO. 2	Addendum	Y	Addendum	Y/N-Missing No. 2
				Bid Bond	Y	Bid Bond	Y-Cashiers Check	Bid Bond	Y	Bid Bond	Y	Bid Bond	Y
				Safety Exp	Y	Safety Exp	Y	Safety Exp	Y	Safety Exp	Y	Safety Exp	Y
Bid Item		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1	Total Mobilization Payment, complete in place,	1	LS	\$ 52,622.64	\$ 52,622.64	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Capital Improvement Sign, complete in place,	1	EA	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00
3	Stabilized Construction Entrance, complete in Place,	2	EA	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,364.75	\$ 2,729.50
4	Silt Fence for Erosion Control, complete in place,	729	LF	\$ 2.86	\$ 2,084.94	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,009.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 2.19	\$ 1,596.51
5	Rock Berm, Complete in place,	40	LF	\$ 44.52	\$ 1,780.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 34.61	\$ 1,384.40
6	Tree Protection, Type A Chain Link, complete in place	850	LF	\$ 4.01	\$ 3,408.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5.36	\$ 4,556.00
7	Revegetation, Non-Native Seeding, complete in place,	1	LS	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 32,594.35	\$ 32,594.35
8	Unclassified Excavation & Embankment, including LOC Preparation, clearing and grubbing, removal of Portland cement concrete, subgrade preparation and proof rolling, (plan quantity) (Reference Technical Specifications ITEM 6 – “City of Round Rock Standard Specifications Modifications” complete in place,	1	LS	\$ 26,235.00	\$ 26,235.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 189,543.00	\$ 189,543.00	\$ -	\$ -
9	8” Crushed Limestone Base, (Parking Lot) complete in place,	225	CY	\$ 78.96	\$ 17,766.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ -	\$ -
10	5” P.C. Concrete Pavement, Including ADA Parking Striping, complete in place,	394	SF	\$ 9.33	\$ 3,676.02	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,668.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ -	\$ -
11	P.C. Concrete Wheelstop, complete in place,	1	EA	\$ 95.40	\$ 95.40	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 180.25	\$ 180.25
12	Van Accessible Signage, Including All Appurtenances, complete in place,	1	EA	\$ 190.80	\$ 190.80	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -
13	2’ x 2’ x 5’ Quarry Cut, Limestone Block, complete in place,	27	EA	\$ 400.68	\$ 10,818.36	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ -	\$ -
14	8’ P.C. Concrete Trail (5” Thick) West Trail Sta. 0+50 thru 3+86 & East Trail #1, #2, #3, & #4 complete in place,	755	LF	\$ 62.38	\$ 47,096.90	\$ 72.00	\$ 54,360.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 56,625.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 67,950.00	\$ -	\$ -
15	4” Crushed Limestone Base, West Trail Sta. 0+50 thru 3+86 & East Trail #1, #2, #3, & #4 complete in place,	94	CY	\$ 52.47	\$ 4,932.18	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,948.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ -	\$ -

Project: Rabb Pavilion Improvement
Description: Park Improvements
Owner: City of Round Rock
Job Number: 010-022
Bid Date: May 21, 2019
Project Location: Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas



WAELTZ & PRETE, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERS
211 N. A.W. GRIMES BLVD.
ROUND ROCK, TX. 78665
PH (512) 505-8953
FIRM TX. REG. #F-10308

BID TAB				Fazzone Construction Company, Inc.		Partners Remodeling Restoration & Waterproofing, LLC		Pflurger Builders LLC		Chasco Constructors		Tegrity Contractors	
				Addendum	Y	Addendum	Y	Addendum	Y/N-Missing NO. 2	Addendum	Y	Addendum	Y/N-Missing No. 2
				Bid Bond	Y	Bid Bond	Y-Cashiers Check	Bid Bond	Y	Bid Bond	Y	Bid Bond	Y
				Safety Exp	Y	Safety Exp	Y	Safety Exp	Y	Safety Exp	Y	Safety Exp	Y
Bid Item		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
16	Pavilion P.C. Concrete Slab: Includes Select Fill Building Pad Foundation & Concrete, Coordination of Erection of Pavilion Structure (Erection & Structure BY OTHERS) and appurtenances, complete in place,	1,000	SF	\$ 18.13	\$ 18,130.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
17	Shade Structure P.C. Concrete Slab: Includes Select Fill Building Pad Foundation & Concrete, Coordination of Erection of Structure (Erection & Structure BY OTHERS) and appurtenances, complete in place,	1,618	SF	\$ 11.43	\$ 18,493.74	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,888.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,540.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,270.00	\$ -	\$ -
18	Pre-Fabricated Restroom: Includes Select Fill Building Pad Foundation, Coordination of Erection of Pre-Fabricated Restroom Structure (Erection & Structure BY OTHERS) and appurtenances, complete in place,	1	LS	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
19	Cricket Batting Cage P.C. Concrete Slab: Includes Select Fill Pad Foundation & Concrete, and appurtenances, complete in place,	1,800	SF	\$ 18.13	\$ 32,634.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
20	Cricket Batting Cage Synthetic Turf "Traffic Master, Vantage, Ivy Green, 13 oz, 100% High UV BCF Olefin" Or approved equal and appurtenances, complete in place,	1,800	SF	\$ 2.86	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
21	Cricket Batting Cage Netting, Including Batting Cage Frame, Posts, Nets, fasteners and all appurtenances complete in place,	1	LS	\$ 22,573.76	\$ 22,573.76	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
22	Cricket Batting Back Stop, Including Posts, Nets, cables, fasteners, 2' Concrete mow strip, and all appurtenances complete in place,	1	LS	\$ 10,820.48	\$ 10,820.48	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
23	P.C. Concrete Sidewalk & Flat Work,(4" Thick), complete in place,	3,022	SF	\$ 6.70	\$ 20,247.40	\$ 8.50	\$ 25,687.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 25,687.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,176.00	\$ -	\$ -
24	P.C. Concrete Playground Curb complete in place,	47	LF	\$ 58.30	\$ 2,740.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ -	\$ -
25	Wastewater Man Hole Connections, Including recoating Man Hole, and all appurtenances, complete in place,	1	EA	\$ 4,430.80	\$ 4,430.80	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
26	Pipe, 6" SDR 26 PVC D3034 (All Depths) Including Excavation, Backfill, and all appurtenances, complete in place,	86	LF	\$ 87.45	\$ 7,520.70	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ -	\$ -

Project: Rabb Pavilion Improvement
Description: Park Improvements
Owner: City of Round Rock
Job Number: 010-022
Bid Date: May 21, 2019
Project Location: Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas



WAELTZ & PRETE, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERS
211 N. A.W. GRIMES BLVD.
ROUND ROCK, TX. 78665
PH (512) 505-8953
FIRM TX. REG. #F-10308

BID TAB				Fazzone Construction Company, Inc.		Partners Remodeling Restoration & Waterproofing, LLC		Pflurger Builders LLC		Chasco Constructors		Tegrity Contractors	
				Addendum	Y	Addendum	Y	Addendum	Y/N-Missing NO. 2	Addendum	Y	Addendum	Y/N-Missing No. 2
				Bid Bond	Y	Bid Bond	Y-Cashiers Check	Bid Bond	Y	Bid Bond	Y	Bid Bond	Y
				Safety Exp	Y	Safety Exp	Y	Safety Exp	Y	Safety Exp	Y	Safety Exp	Y
Bid Item		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
27	6" Cleanout, Including Cast Iron Boot & Cover, and all appurtenances, complete in place,	2	EA	\$ 874.50	\$ 1,749.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
28	2" Water Service with 1" Water Meter, including 2" corp. stop & tap, poly pipe and all appurtenances, complete in place,	1	LS	\$ 5,247.00	\$ 5,247.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
29	2" Waterline Extension, DR-9 Poly, including 2" corp. stop & tap, and all appurtenances, complete in place,	45	LF	\$ 104.94	\$ 4,722.30	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
30	2" Gate Valve with NDS Valve Box, (or approved equal) Including all appurtenances, complete in place,	1	LS	\$ 874.50	\$ 874.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
31	3/4" Frost Proof Yard Hydrant (Simmons Model 4802 or approved equal) Including all appurtenances, complete in place,	1	EA	\$ 1,457.50	\$ 1,457.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
32	Trench Safety Systems, (All Depths) complete in place,	86	LF	\$ 11.66	\$ 1,002.76	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ -	\$ -
33	2' Wide P.C. Concrete Trickle Channel Including Concrete transition, Salvage and Replacing Existing Rock Rip-Rap, complete in place,	60	LF	\$ 81.62	\$ 4,897.20	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
34	New Site Irrigation System Including all trenching, conduit, backfill, wiring, fittings, boxes, fixtures, controller, meter and appurtenances, complete in place,	1	LS	\$ 31,204.49	\$ 31,204.49	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 23,154.40	\$ 23,154.40
35	Mortar Rock Wall, (Including Footer) complete in place,	45	SF	\$ 63.60	\$ 2,862.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
36	Sidewalk Culvert at Playground & Restroom Area. 2 ~ 8" SCH 40 PVC Sidewalk Culvert, Including pipe, pipe bedding, compacted subgrade, expansion joints, sloped headwall (3:1)(4" thick), and all appurtenances, complete in place,	1	EA	\$ 6,296.40	\$ 6,296.40	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
Total BASE Bid Amount (Base Bid Items 1 thru 36)				\$ 388,387.67		\$ 448,341.00		\$ 596,507.50		\$ 674,764.00		\$ 76,710.41	

NOTE: YELLOW HIGHLIGHTED AREAS IDENTIFY MATHEMATICAL ERRORS IN BID TAB FROM BIDDER

Project: Rabb Pavilion Improvement
Description: Park Improvements
Owner: City of Round Rock
Job Number: 010-022
Bid Date: May 21, 2019
Project Location: Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas



WAELTZ & PRETE, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERS
211 N. A.W. GRIMES BLVD.
ROUND ROCK, TX. 78665
PH (512) 505-8953
FIRM TX. REG. #F-10308

BID TAB			Fazzone Construction Company, Inc.		Partners Remodeling Restoration & Waterproofing, LLC		Pflurger Builders LLC		Chasco Constructors		Tegrity Contractors	
			Addendum	Y	Addendum	Y	Addendum	Y/N-Missing NO. 2	Addendum	Y	Addendum	Y/N-Missing No. 2
			Bid Bond	Y	Bid Bond	Y-Cashiers Check	Bid Bond	Y	Bid Bond	Y	Bid Bond	Y
			Safety Exp	Y	Safety Exp	Y	Safety Exp	Y	Safety Exp	Y	Safety Exp	Y
Bid Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS (OWNER MAY CHOOSE ANY OR ALL)

A-1	Two - Course Surface Treatment, Including Pavement Striping, (Excludes ADA Parking Striping) Complete in place,	1,031	SY	\$ 13.12	\$ 13,526.72	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,775.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,279.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,775.00	\$ -
A-2	8' P.C. Concrete Trail (5" Thick) West Trail Sta. 3+86 thru End complete in place,	683	LF	\$ 62.50	\$ 42,687.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 6,488.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 51,225.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 61,470.00	\$ -
A-3	4" Crushed Limestone Base, West Trail Sta. 3+86 thru End complete in place,	85	CY	\$ 52.47	\$ 4,459.95	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ -
A-4	Revegetation,Non-Native Seeding West Trail Sta. 3+86 thru End, complete in place,	1	LS	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -
A-5	West Trail Sta. 4+14.29 2 ~ 8" SCH 40 PVC Sidewalk Culvert, Including pipe, pipe bedding, compacted subgrade, expansion joints, sloped headwall (3:1)(4" thick), and all appurtenances, complete in place,	1	EA	\$ 6,296.40	\$ 6,296.40	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -
A-6	West Trail Sta. 7+68.54 3 ~ 8" SCH 40 PVC Sidewalk Culvert, Including pipe, pipe bedding, compacted subgrade, expansion joints, sloped headwall (3:1)(4" thick), and all appurtenances, complete in place,	1	EA	\$ 9,444.60	\$ 9,444.60	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -
A-7	Cricket Batting Cage P.C. Concrete Slab: Includes Select Fill Pad Foundation & Concrete, and appurtenances, complete in place,	1,800	SF	\$ 18.13	\$ 32,634.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ -
A-8	Cricket Batting Cage Synthetic Turf "Traffic Master, Vantage, Ivy Green, 13 oz, 100% High UV BCF Olefin" Or approved equal and appurtenances, complete in place,	1,800	SF	\$ 2.86	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ -
A-9	Cricket Batting Cage Netting, Including Batting Cage Frame, Posts, Nets, fasteners and all appurtenances complete in place,	1	LS	\$ 11,082.83	\$ 11,082.83	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,944.00	\$ 19,944.00	\$ -
A-10	Silt Fence for Erosion Control, complete in place,	114	LF	\$ 2.86	\$ 326.04	\$ 4.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 627.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 570.00	\$ -
A-11	Tree Protection, Type A Chain Link, complete in place,	323	LF	\$ 4.01	\$ 1,295.23	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ -



Antonio A. Prete

Digitally signed by Antonio A. Prete
DN: C=US, E=tony@w-pinc.com, O="Waeltz & Prete, Inc.", OU=Tx Firm
Reg: F-10308, CN=Antonio A. Prete
Date: 2019.05.28 15:54:20-05'00'